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same to be all the original files and papers in such ac-
tion, cause or matter. Such papers or files shall bo by 
such clerk inclosed in an envelop seated :by him, di-
rected to the clerk of the circnit court of the county 
where such special term is to be or is beingheld, and the 
same may be transmitted by mail or 'bye the hand of 
either of the attorneys in such cause, action or matter: 
provided, that no clerk shall be required to certify back :71 16°"'"" 
any papers, files or orders to any such county where the 
same was originally pending, until his fees In such ac- .  
tion or matter are paid. 

SzerroN 4. All writs, services, processes, proceed- urn of pro 

ings and recognizances heretofore issued, commenced, 
made or entered into, or which may be issued, com-
menced, made or entered into or from said courts of 
said counties, respectively, or either of them, and all 
proceedings pending therein or returnable thereto, 
whether by recognizance or otherwise, shall be held and 
taken as returnable at the times mentioned in this act 
fbr holding the said regular terms of court, respectively, 
in the said several counties, respectively. 

SucTroti 5. All acts or parts of acts conflicting with 
or contraveningcontravening the provisions of this act, are hereby 
repealed, so far as they contravene or conflict with the 
provisions of this act. 

Simmorr 6. This act shall take effect and be in force Take ego& 

from and after the first day of June, in the year of our 
Lord one thousand eight hundred and sixty-four, but 
not sooner. 

Approved March 28, 1864. 

CHAPTER 195. - 

[Publiaked Apeil 2, 1884.] 

Al AM to authorize the levy and collection of a special tax in the 
town of Trenton, in the county of Washington. 

The people of the state of Wisconsin, represented in sen-
ate and assembly, do enact as follows: 

Slim= 1. The clerk of the town of Trenton, inIATIL ittittet. 
the county of Washington, is hereby authorized and =maim 
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required forthwith to make oat and levy upon the 
taxable property of said town, the amount of tax voted 
by the erectors thereof, on the fourteenth day of March, 
1864, for the purpose of paying extra bounties to vol-
unteers, and attach his warrant thereto, in the same 
manner as provided by law for the collection of taxes, 
commanding the town treasurer of said town to collect 
the said taxes within thirty days from the date thereof, 
and shall forthwith deliver the said tax list and warrant 
to said town treasurer. 

Collation of tax, SurrioN 2. Upon the receipt of said tax list and 
warrant, the treasurer of said town of Trenton shall 
proceed to collect the taxes as made out and levied 
thereon, within the time commanded by said warrant, 
and for that purpose, the said town treasurer is hereby 
vested with all the powers of, and shall pursue the 
same course prescribed by law for town treasurers in the 
collection of town taxes, and shall pay out the money 
so collected by him upon the orders of the supervisors 
of said town, issued for the purposes for which said tax 
was voted and collected. 

SzarioN 8. This act shall take effect and be in force 
from and after its passage. 

Approved March 28, 1864. 

CHAPTER 196. 

[Published April 2, 1884.] 

AN ACT to vacate a part of the village plat of Brandon, in Fond 
du Lac county. 

Blocks, Lc. va• 
Wed. 

The people of the state of Wisconsin, represented is senate 
and assembly, do enact as follows: 

BBOTION 1. Blocks one, (1,) two, (2,) three, (3,) four, 
(4,) five (6) and six, (6,) in the village of Brandon, in 
the county of Fond du Lao, also Madison street, North 
street, those portions of Commercial street north of 
Madison street, those portions of Effie street and West 
street north of Jefferson street, and that portion of 
Jefferson street west of Center street, as said blocks 


